
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/038060-2025 

Contract

PET-CT SCAN REPORTNG (Patients)

NHS Wales Shared Services Partnership-Procurement Services (hosted by Velindre
University NHS Trust)

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-038060
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-055ac3  
Published 8 July 2025, 8:54am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

NHS Wales Shared Services Partnership-Procurement Services (hosted by Velindre
University NHS Trust)

4-5 Charnwood Court,, Heol Billingsley, Parc Nantgarw

Cardiff

CF15 7QZ

Contact

Paul Buckingham

Email

paul.buckingham@wales.nhs.uk

Telephone

+44 2921501500

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/038060-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/038060-2025
mailto:paul.buckingham@wales.nhs.uk


Page 2 to 7

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://nwssp.nhs.wales/ourservices/procurement-services/

Buyer's address

https://www.sell2wales.gov.wales/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA0221

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

http://nwssp.nhs.wales/ourservices/procurement-services/
https://www.sell2wales.gov.wales/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA0221


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

PET-CT SCAN REPORTNG (Patients)

Reference number

SBU-DCO-024

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85150000 - Medical imaging services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Swansea Bay University Health Board (SBUHB) has a requirement for the provision of
PET-CT reporting of patient scans, operating under the Nuclear Medicine Dept at
Singleton hospital.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £241,920

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85150000 - Medical imaging services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKL18 - Swansea

Main site or place of performance



Page 4 to 7

Nuclear Medicine Department Medical Physics and Clinical Engineering Building
Singleton Hospital Sketty Lane Swansea SA2 8QA.

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Outsourcing of PET-CT reporting of patient scans

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

Service contract to be awarded to the winner or one of winners under the rules of a design contest

Explanation:

Swansea Bay has been using the proposed provider for the past 12 months, the provider
has shown the quality, pricing and assurance to be awarded the new contract, whilst
Swansea Bay Health Baord invests into the service to bring the scanning back in house.
This is a temporary outsourced solution intended to assist in the reduction of waiting list.

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes



Page 5 to 7

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

SBU-DCO-024

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

3 July 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

INHEALTH LIMITED

Beechwood Hall, Kingsmead Road

High Wycombe

HP111JL

Email

jonny.mcdaniell@apolloradiologyuk.com

Telephone

mailto:jonny.mcdaniell@apolloradiologyuk.com


Page 6 to 7

+44 976858939

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ13 - Buckinghamshire CC

National registration number

05190234

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £241,920

Total value of the contract/lot: £241,920



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

(WA Ref:153125)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

High Court

Royal Courts of Justice, The Strand

London

WC2A 2LL

Telephone

+44 2079477501

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-28T14:53:51+0100
	TCPDF




